

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10430 OF 2026

Jayashree Dilip Dholi
(also known as Jayashree Dilip Joshi) ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Jayashree D. Dholi, Petitioner in-person.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.

Ms. Pushpa Yadav for the Respondent No.3-BMC.

Adv. Hamza Lakhani a/w Mr. Chetan Yadav i/by R.C. & Co. for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Mr. Ankur Kalal for the Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th April, 2026.

PC.:-

1) Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.6 today handed over the Demand Draft/Cheques of today's date to the Petitioner towards entire arrears of compensation till today.

1.1) Photocopies of the said Demand Draft/Cheques are placed on record.

2) In view of the deliberation in Court, learned Advocate for Respondent No.6 seeks a week's time to take further instructions.

3) At his request, stand over to 17th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)