

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10430 OF 2026

Jayashree Dilip Dholi (aslo Known As Jayashree..PETITIONER
Dilip Joshi)

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Its SecretaryRESPONDENT
Dept. Of Co-operation And Textiles

Jayashree D. Dholi, Petitioner in person

Mr. Vikram Parshurami, AGP for the State/ Respondent no.1

Ms. Jyoti Mhatre a/w Ms. Anuja Tirmali i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi
for respondent no.3

Mr. Hamza Lakhani a/w Mr. Chetan Yadav a/w Aditya Mantri
i/b R.V. and Co. for respondent no.5

Mr. Devansh Shah a/w Mr. Ankur Kalal for respondent no.6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.
no.6 stand over to 21/04/2026.

To be listed under the caption for Directions

(ASSOCIATE)