

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 10430 OF 2026**

Jayashree Dilip Dholi (Also

Known As Jayashree Dilip Joshi)

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

---

Ms. Jayashree Dilip Dholi, Petitioner-in-Person present in Court.  
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.  
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for the Respondent No.3-BMC.  
Mr. Hamza Lakhani a/w Mr. Chetan Yadav, Mr. Aditya Mantri i/b R.V. & Co.,  
for the Respondent No.5.  
Mr. Devansh Shah i/b Mr. Ankur Kalal for the Respondent No.6.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

. Closed for Orders.

KIRAN  
SANJAY  
GHUGE

Digitally signed by  
KIRAN SANJAY  
GHUGE  
Date: 2026.04.27  
13:15:30 +0530

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )