

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.10430 OF 2026**

Jayashree Dilip Dholi (Also
Known As Jayashree Dilip Joshi)

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

Ms. Jayashree D. Dholi, Petitioner-in-person.
Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.
Ms. Smita Tondwalkar, for the Respondent No.3-BMC. Petitioner.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 5th May 2026**

P.C.:-

- 1) We have heard the parties to the Petition at length on 21st April, 2026 and by our Order of even date it was closed for passing Orders. Subsequently, the Petitioner in-person circulated the Petition with the contention that, the Respondent No.6 has made misleading statements in para No.7 of Affidavit dated 21st April, 2026 and therefore, the Petition is listed today on Board.
- 2) After hearing the Petitioner, it appears to us that, her certain grievances are yet to be redressed.

- 3) In view thereof, the Petition is accordingly restored to file.
- 4) Stand over to 15th July, 2026 under the caption 'for admission'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)